AND QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

(These minutes are for publication purposes together with the tender documents) 

Procurement object: “ Solar Panel Installation” . 

Relevant code in the Common Procurement Vocabulary ( CPV ): Solar panels , 09331000-8. 

Limit fund value: 24,889,241.51 ( twenty-four million eight hundred eighty-nine thousand two 

hundred forty-one point fifty-one ) lek excluding VAT. This value is converted to 251,940.89 

Euros. The official exchange rate according to the Bank of Albania on 23/04/2025 is 98.79 

ALL/EUR. 

Duration of the contract/framework agreement or deadline for its implementation: